STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

State Clearinghouse

Post Office Box 8031
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206
DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

MEMORANDUM

(Telephone Num	her)			
(Address)		(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
(Name)				
Identifier Nur	nber	Applic	ant	
Environmental Notification and comments, sho period. Under	Impact Statement; Pund Review System, and all there be any, alon	ablic Notice) in the spa yone who makes a requ g with the application the reviewer may requ	ce provided below. In a uest to review an applic to the State Clearingho	nber assigned (i.e. AR#; accordance with the Project ation must return their use within the specified time are for review and comments.
application's c apply for funds	ontent. The use of the s and is not a complete	abbreviation (NOI) in application. In most of		"Notification of Intent" to ly be the 424 cover sheet
		ons that were received and comment within	by the State Clearinghouse the next 30 days.	ouse during the period
DATE:	JANUARY 18, 202	3		
SUBJECT:	REQUEST TO REVIEW APPLICATION			
FROM:	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE			
TO:	PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW PARTICIPANT			

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT JANUARY 18, 2023

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of January 09, 2023 through January 13, 2023.

AR 230110-009 Arkansas River Valley Area Council, Inc. (ARVAC, Inc)

Description: Affordable connectivity program is to assist low-income households in paying for broadband

services

Cost: \$194,021

Funding Agency: State of Arkansas

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Stephanie Garner (479) 219-5292

AR 230110-010 Arkansas Department of Health/Womens Health Section

Description: Provide high quality and comprehensive family planning and related preventive health services.

Cost: \$8,380,614

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Health & Human Services

Arkansas Department of Health

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Jo Thompson (501) 280-4518

AR 230111-011 Bradley County Medical Center

Description: Broadening rural health care in Covid 19 era

Cost: \$1,000,000

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Agriculture Impact: Bradley County, Arkansas Contact Person: Leslie Huitt (870) 226-4126